  نكيب ينفت دانيم ديتول شينگهداشت و افزا
   سطح الارض
    احداث رديف تراكم گاز در ايستگاه جمع آوري بينك
NISOC
  7 از    1  :شماره صفحه
DATA SHEETS FOR DISTRIBUTION & LIGHTING PANELS شماره پيمان:
  053 - 073 – 9184  پروژه بسته كاري صادركننده تسهيلات  رشته  نوع مدرك سريال نسخه
D03 0016 DT EL 120 PEDCO GCS BK

6 LV FUSES
6.1  Manufacturer By Vendor
6.2  Type Designation gG
6.3  Rated Voltage 690V
6.4  Service Voltage 400V
6.5  Rated Current
According to
“BK-GCS-PEDCO-120-EL-SL-0004”
7 CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
7.1  Manufacturer / Type By Vendor
7.2  Rated Secondary Current
5A, 1A, According to
“BK-GCS-PEDCO-120-EL-SL-0004”
7.3  Accuracy Class Metering: 1.0, Protection: 5P10
8 AMMETERS
8.1  Manufacturer / Type By Vendor
8.2  Operating Range
According to
“BK-GCS-PEDCO-120-EL-SL-0004”
8.3  Accuracy Class 1.5
  نكيب ينفت دانيم ديتول شينگهداشت و افزا
   سطح الارض
    احداث رديف تراكم گاز در ايستگاه جمع آوري بينك
NISOC
  7 از    6  :شماره صفحه
DATA SHEETS FOR DISTRIBUTION & LIGHTING PANELS شماره پيمان:
  053 - 073 – 9184  پروژه بسته كاري صادركننده تسهيلات  رشته  نوع مدرك سريال نسخه
D03 0016 DT EL 120 PEDCO GCS BK
Technical Data Sheet for Distribution & Lighting Panels
ITEM DESCRIPTION REQUIREMENT SUPPLIER DATA
9 VOLTMETERS
9.1  Manufacturer / Type By Vendor
9.2  Operating Range
According to
“BK-GCS-PEDCO-120-EL-SL-0004”
9.3  Accuracy Class 1.5
10 CONTACTORS
10.1  Manufacturer / Type By Vendor
10.2  Rated Voltage 400V AC
10.3  Coil Voltage 230V AC
10.4  Duty AC3
10.5  Aux. Switches Yes
10.6  Rated Current
According to
“BK-GCS-PEDCO-120-EL-SL-0004”
11 PHOTOCELL
11.1  Constructed 5A,230 V,50Hz
11.2  Degree of Protection IP55 ,Heavy Duty Type
11.3  Operation Type Fail Safe & Adjustable
12 LABLE
12.1  Language English
12.2  Material Stainless Steel-Screwed/Reverted
12.3  Main Label (Front / Back) Engraved /  Black Font-White Background
13 PANEL WIRING
13.1  Manufacturer By Vendor
13.2  Type  CU/PVC
13.3  Power Wire Color
R: Red, S: Yellow, T: Blue, Neutral: Black
PH: Red, Neutral: Black
13.4  Signal Wire Color
(Voltage Presence Indicator)
Red (L1), Green (L2), Yellow (L3)
14 PANEL TERMINAL
14.1  Manufacturer By Vendor
14.2  Model NO. By Vendor
14.3  Type Solderless Clamp  Type-Flame Retardant
14.4  Rated Voltage According to IEC
14.5  Size Min. 4sqmm & AS Per SLD
  نكيب ينفت دانيم ديتول شينگهداشت و افزا
   سطح الارض
    احداث رديف تراكم گاز در ايستگاه جمع آوري بينك
NISOC
  7 از    7  :شماره صفحه